—  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q4 2025

Fiscal 2025: Items of Note
($MM) EPS ($) Segment SFI Reference1

Pre-Tax After Tax

Reported net income and EPS (diluted) 20,538 11.56
Items of note

Amortization of acquired intangibles2 171 138 0.08 Corporate Page 4, L13, L26 & L39

Restructuring charges 686 510 0.30 Corporate Page 4, L16, L28 & L42

Acquisition and integration charges related to the Cowen
acquisition 162 127 0.07 Wholesale Page 4, L17, L29 & L43

Impact from the terminated FHN acquisition-related capital
hedging strategy3 205 153 0.09 Corporate Page 4, L18, L30 & L44

Gain on sale of Schwab shares (8,975) (8,568) (4.96) Corporate Page 4, L19, L31 & L45

Balance sheet restructuring 2,803 2,127 1.23 U.S. Retail
/ Corporate Page 4, L20, L32 & L46

Excluding Items of Note above
Adjusted4 net income and EPS (diluted) 15,025 8.37

60

—  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q4 2025

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (NIIS)
Strong deposit base and disciplined ALM management

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

CAD 5-Year Swap Rate (%)

U.S. 7-Year Swap Rate (%)

NII impact from 25 bps change in short-term interest rates1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q4'25 Q3'25
+25bps -25bps +25bps -25bps

CAD $54 ($55) $66 ($66)
USD $40 ($40) ($19) $14
Total $94 ($95) $47 ($52)

NII impact from 100 bps change in interest rates across the curve1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q4'25 Q3'25
+100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

CAD $400 ($441) $360 ($399)
USD $390 ($419) $167 ($210)
Total $790 ($860) $527 ($609)

 For Q4'25, $203MM increase or $211MM decrease if across the curve
Canadian Overnight Repo Rate Average (%)

U.S. Secured Overnight Financing Rate (%)

2.10

3.10

4.10

5.10

2.35%

4.22%

2.48%

3.44%

Note: The NII impact of the +100bps increase will not move proportionally to the impact of the next +25bps rate hike due to the positive added benefit of longer-term rates increasing, partially offset by other factors, including loan prepayment risk and deposit pricing sensitivity.

3.10

4.10

5.10

61   —  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q4 2025

Endnotes

62

—  TD INVESTOR PRESENTATION Q4 2025